# 507368540 07/05/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7415463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THIRUMALAI RAJAN SRINIVASAN	11/22/2019
ESWARAIAH SAJJA	11/22/2019
VENKAT GHOJALA	11/22/2019
MARKANDEYA BEKKAM	11/22/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MSN LABORATORIES PRIVATE LIMITED, R&D CENTER
Street Address:	PLOT NO. 12, PHASE-IV, SY NO. 119 TO 140, 258, 275, TO 280, IDA, PASHAMYLARAM (VILL), PATANCHERU (MDL)
City:	SANGAREDDY (DIST), TELANGANA HYDERABAD
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	502307

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16616030

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pkt@ippundit.com
Correspondent Name: IP PUNDIT LLC
Address Line 1: 8793 MANAHAN DR

Address Line 4: ELLICOT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MSN-020-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PARITHOSH K TUNGATURTHI	
SIGNATURE:	/Parithosh K Tungaturthi/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2022	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=MSN-020-US\_Combined\_Decl\_Assign#page1.tif source=MSN-020-US\_Combined\_Decl\_Assign#page2.tif source=MSN-020-US\_Combined\_Decl\_Assign#page3.tif

PATENT 507368540 REEL: 060398 FRAME: 0110

# COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION

Title of	(4-CYANOPHENOXY)-1,3-DIHYDRO-1-	Applicant Docket No.  MSN-020-US  Client Reference No.
mvention	POLYMORPHS THEREOF	Crisaborole

#### DECLARATION

#### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement is made by and between <u>Thirumalai Rajan SRINIVASAN</u>; <u>Eswaraiah SAJJA</u>; <u>Venkat Reddy GHOJALA</u>; and <u>Markandeya BEKKAM</u> (herein collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR)

AND

MSN LABORATORIES PRIVATE LIMITED, R&D CENTER, (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE")

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE having a place of business at Plot No. 12, Phase-IV, Sy No. 119 to 140, 258, 275 to 280, IDA, Pashamylaram (Vill), Patancheru (Mdl), Sangareddy (Dist), Telangana (State) Hyderabad 502307, IN, has obtained by employment or other agreement, or is desirous of obtaining each inventor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, the said application and corresponding applications worldwide.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration to each inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire, worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, including any United States provisional or non-provisional application embodying the invention or any other United States application claiming priority to a provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) or converted therefrom, or to any application claiming the benefit of a non-provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 120, including all divisions, continuations,

Page 1 of 3

and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and, if applicable, all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this sale and assignment not been made;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and, if applicable, any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest previously or herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE or its patent attorneys to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature.

LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR	CITIZENSHIP
Thirumalai Rajan SRINIVASAN	IN
MAILING OR EMPLOYMENT ADDRESS OF INVENTOR  c/o MSN LABORATORIES PRIVATE LIMITED, R&D CENTER, Plot No. 1 IDA, Pashamylaram (Vill), Patancheru (Mdl), Sangareddy (Dist), Tel	.2, Phase-IV, Sy No. 119 to 140, 258, 275 to 280, angana (State) Hyderabad 502307, IN
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	DATE 22-11-2019

Page 2 of 3

CEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR		CITIZENSHIP
Eswaraiah SAJJA		in
MAILING OR EMPLOYMENT ADDRESS OF INVENTO	OR	
c/o MSN LABORATORIES PRIVATE LIMITED, 280, IDA, Pashamylaram (Vill), Patancheru (	R&D CENTER, Plot No. 12, I Mdl), Sangareddy (Dist), Tela	Phase-IV, Sy No. 119 to 140, 258, 275 to angana (State) Hyderabad 502307, IN
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR FACAL	1.	DATE 22-11-2019
LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR		
Venkat Reddy GHOJALA		CITIZENSHIP
3.		IN
MAILING OR EMPLOYMENT ADDRESS OF INVENTO c/o MSN LABORATORIES PRIVATE LIMITED, 280, IDA, Pashamylaram (VIII), Patancheru (	R&D CENTER, Plot No. 12, P	hase-IV, Sy No. 119 to 140, 258, 275 to Ingana (State) Hyderabad 502307, IN
SIGNATURE OF INVENTORY DELA T	<del>-</del>	DATE 22-11-2019
LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR		CITIZENSHIP
Markandeya BEKKAM		in
MAILING OR EMPLOYMENT ADDRESS OF INVENTO c/o MSN LABORATORIES PRIVATE LIMITED, 280, IDA, Pashamylaram (VIII), Patancheru (I	R&D CENTER, Plot No. 12, P	hase-IV, Sy No. 119 to 140, 258, 275 to ngana (State) Hyderabad 502307, IN
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	حصماح	DATE 22-11-2019
THE FOREGOING ASSIGNM	ENT IS AGREED TO	AND ACCEPTED BY:
22-11-2019 Date	MSN LABORATO	ORIES PRIVATE LIMITED
	Name: Stini	ladon Thirumaki Rajan

Page 3 of 3

Position or Title: Head-IPM & Technical

PATENT REEL: 060398 FRAME: 0113

RECORDED: 07/05/2022